Preliminary data
This is preliminary information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to
change without notice.
February 2011 Doc ID 15819 Rev 5 1/41
41
STP1612PW05
16-channel LED driver with 16-bit PWM,
8-bit gain and full LED error detection

QFN-24
Table 1. Device summary
Order code Package Packaging
STP1612PW05QTR QFN-24 4000 parts per reel
STP1612PW05MTR SO-24 1000 parts per reel
 STP1612PW05TTR TSSOP24 2500 parts per reel
STP1612PW05XTTR TSSOP24 exposed pad 2500 parts per reel
  O
bso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
Contents STP1612PW05
2/41  Doc ID 15819 Rev 5
Contents
1 Block diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
2 Summary description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5